Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: October 19, 2021

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Andrea Dorch, Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 3 #: 210929

CONTRACTOR:	Anderson Engineering, Inc.	
Address:	941 W. 141 st Terrace., Ste. A	
	Kansas City, MO 64145	
Contract:	89022011-01 / CS180026 - DP-	GO Bond
	Sidewalk Design Inspection Service	vices
Contract Amount:	\$912,725.00 (\$200,000 on Ame	endment 3)
MBE Goal:	13%	
WBE Goal:	8%	
Total MBE Achieved:	13%	
Total WBE Achieved:	8%	
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:		
Name:	SE3, LLC	40
Address:	8401 E. M-350 Highway, Suite 2	.13
	Kansas City, MO 64133	
Scope of Work:	Civil Engineering	
Dollar Amount:	13%	
Ownership:	Vernal Stewart African-American Male	Code 15
Structure:	Amcan-American Male	Code 15
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:		
Name:	VSM Engineering, LLC	
Address:	8008 NW Chatham Ave.	
	Kansas City, MO 64151	
Scope of Work:	Civil Engineering	
Dollar Amount:	4.6%	
Ownership:	Valerie McCaw	
Structure:	Caucasian Female	Code 27

Page 2: 89022011-01 / CS180026 – DP – GO Bond Sidewalk Design Inspection Services

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:	Kansas City Testing & Engineeri	ng, LLC
Address:	1141 Southwest Blvd.	-
	Kansas City, KS 66103	
Scope of Work:	Field Data Collection	
Dollar Amount:	3.4%	
Ownership:	DeCoursey, Elisabeth	
Structure:	Caucasian Female	Code 27

Comments:

Original Contract Amount:	\$466,225.00
Amendment 1:	\$ 46,500.00
Amendment 2:	<u>\$200,000.00</u>
Current Contract Amount:	\$712,725.00
Proposed Amendment 3:	<u>\$200,000.00</u>
Proposed Contract Amount:	\$912,725.00

According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on the contract:

Dollars paid to pri4%me contractor by City to date: \$688,432.45 Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: \$97,175.44 for 14% MBE. Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: \$41,926.40 for 6.1% WBE.